
Omagh Motor Club Ltd.
Summer  Autotest 2012

Number Name Class Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Sub Total Pos. Test 4 Test 5 Test 6 Sub Total Pos. Number Test 7 Test 8 Test 9 Sub Total Pos. Test 10 Test 11 Test 12 TOTAL Class Pos. Overall

A4 Peter Grimes A 43.3 49.5 45.5 138.3 48.3 48.9 46.7 282.2 A4 47.7 48.1 47.2 425.2 48.2 50.9 49.6 573.9 1 Peter Grimes

A1 Steven Ferguson A 45.0 48.6 45.8 139.4 49.6 P 49.6 47.3 285.9 A1 46.0 49.0 47.1 428.0 51.6 53.7 49.0 582.3 2 Steven Ferguson

A2 Chris Grimes A 44.7 49.7 48.3 142.7 47.0 49.7 49.6 289.0 A2 47.0 49.7 47.5 433.2 49.9 53.0 51.4 587.5 3 Chris Grimes

B1 Paul Blaid B 44.9 51.7 46.5 143.1 45.0 50.9 50.6 289.6 B1 44.8 53.4 46.5 434.3 53.6 P 55.7 51.5 595.1 4 Paul Blaid

C2 Sam Bowden C 45.7 50.5 46.5 142.7 51.4 50.6 47.8 292.5 C2 45.6 49.6 51.0 438.7 56.3 P 52.3 48.0 595.3 5 Sam Bowden

B6 Ashley Lamont B 64.9 F 45.5 47.1 157.5 43.0 54.1 52.8 P 307.4 B6 48.4 48.1 45.4 449.3 49.3 53.0 48.1 599.7 6 Ashley Lamont

C1 Robin Lyons C 49.7 P 48.7 47.2 145.6 49.5 49.5 50.2 294.8 C1 45.6 53.4 P 51.2 445.0 50.6 57.7 P 47.1 600.4 7 Robin Lyons

D3 Paul Mooney D 48.2 52.9 52.9 154.0 51.3 53.2 50.0 308.5 D3 48.5 52.3 49.6 458.9 51.1 55.2 51.7 616.9 8 Paul Mooney

A25 Paddy Power A 47.2 51.8 50.0 149.0 52.5 52.5 50.3 304.3 A25 51.0 51.7 54.5 461.5 53.3 55.7 51.5 622.0 9 Paddy Power

D2 Mark King D 48.1 51.3 51.2 150.6 49.4 51.1 50.7 301.8 D2 48.6 52.9 51.8 455.1 52.7 61.6 P 54.1 623.5 10 Mark King

D1 David Thompson D 47.8 51.4 52.6 151.8 51.4 53.2 50.3 306.7 D1 49.5 54.0 52.8 463.0 52.8 57.0 54.8 627.6 11 David Thompson

B3 Trevor Ferguson B 47.4 57.7 48.4 153.5 46.7 53.5 53.7 307.4 B3 47.2 55.5 49.9 460.0 51.6 66.4 P 55.1 633.1 12 Trevor Ferguson

B20 Tommy Lynch B 49.8 55.2 52.1 157.1 49.2 58.0 52.8 317.1 B20 55.2 56.2 50.9 479.4 51.7 58.8 54.3 644.2 13 Tommy Lynch

C3 Guy Foster C 47.7 51.2 57.1 156.0 69.5 F 52.1 51.0 328.6 C3 47.8 53.8 54.2 484.4 58.3 P 53.2 52.5 648.4 14 Guy Foster

A20 Alan Coyle A 57.4 68.6 F 52.9 178.9 49.5 57.0 52.0 337.4 A20 46.8 57.0 54.6 495.8 47.6 56.8 55.2 655.4 15 Alan Coyle

A5 Norman Ferguson A 48.1 58.7 65.5 F 172.3 53.9 60.0 P 50.7 336.9 A5 53.0 52.2 51.9 494.0 53.4 56.0 57.0 P 660.4 16 Norman Ferguson

B10 Gareth Dillon B 50.8 55.5 59.9 166.2 51.1 59.9 58.2 335.4 B10 53.2 55.4 53.6 497.6 52.2 62.5 62.5 674.8 17 Gareth Dillon

B2 Tom Devaney B 51.8 57.1 58.4 167.3 53.7 58.7 57.3 337.0 B2 54.4 60.1 54.1 505.6 56.7 61.8 60.1 684.2 18 Tom Devaney

D5 (SE) R Allen D 59.8 P 57.2 57.6 174.6 52.0 65.9 P 61.1 353.6 D5 52.8 63.0 54.8 524.2 64.9 P 59.6 62.0 710.7 19 R Allen

B11 Eric Patterson B 52.1 66.5 P 54.9 173.5 63.0 M 70.9 M 53.7 361.1 B11 57.0 65.6 P 53.6 537.3 54.4 62.8 62.5 717.0 20 Eric Patterson

D4 Raymond Donaldson D 50.1 70.1 P 57.9 P 178.1 57.4 P 62.9 P 62.4 P 360.8 D4 48.8 57.4 69.6 F 536.6 53.5 62.8 P 66.4 P 719.3 21 Raymond Donaldson

D8 George McMillan D 67.8 F 71.3 F 60.5 F 199.6 52.4 71.1 M 64.0 P 387.1 D8 52.6 63.7 56.6 560.0 55.9 63.2 P 59.2 738.3 22 George McMillan

B4 Michael Workman B 57.2 65.5 F 57.0 179.7 53.7 70.9 M 68.6 P 372.9 B4 56.2 64.0 66.5 F 559.6 56.9 67.0 62.5 746.0 23 Michael Workman

D10 (SE) Jamie McMillan D 59.7 66.0 P 71.2 F 196.9 56.9 60.3 70.0 M 384.1 D10 (SE) 53.1 63.1 58.6 558.9 67.0 P 67.5 P 71.1 P 764.5 24 Jamie McMillan

Class A Class ClassA A

A4 Peter Grimes A 43.3 49.5 45.5 138.3 48.3 48.9 46.7 282.2 A4 47.7 48.1 47.2 425.2 48.2 50.9 49.6 573.9 Peter Grimes

A1 Steven Ferguson A 45.0 48.6 45.8 139.4 49.6 P 49.6 47.3 285.9 A1 46.0 49.0 47.1 428.0 51.6 53.7 49.0 582.3 1 Steven Ferguson

A2 Chris Grimes A 44.7 49.7 48.3 142.7 47.0 49.7 49.6 289.0 A2 47.0 49.7 47.5 433.2 49.9 53.0 51.4 587.5 2 Chris Grimes

A25 Paddy Power A 47.2 51.8 50.0 149.0 52.5 52.5 50.3 304.3 A25 51.0 51.7 54.5 461.5 53.3 55.7 51.5 622.0 3 Paddy Power

A20 Alan Coyle A 57.4 68.6 F 52.9 178.9 49.5 57.0 52.0 337.4 A20 46.8 57.0 54.6 495.8 47.6 56.8 55.2 655.4 4 Alan Coyle

A5 Norman Ferguson A 48.1 58.7 65.5 F 172.3 53.9 60.0 P 50.7 336.9 A5 53.0 52.2 51.9 494.0 53.4 56.0 57.0 P 660.4 5 Norman Ferguson

Class B Class Class B

B1 Paul Blaid B 44.9 51.7 46.5 143.1 45.0 50.9 50.6 289.6 B1 44.8 53.4 46.5 434.3 53.6 P 55.7 51.5 595.1 1 Paul Blaid

B6 Ashley Lamont B 64.9 F 45.5 47.1 157.5 43.0 54.1 52.8 P 307.4 B6 48.4 48.1 45.4 449.3 49.3 53.0 48.1 599.7 2 Ashley Lamont

B3 Trevor Ferguson B 47.4 57.7 48.4 153.5 46.7 53.5 53.7 307.4 B3 47.2 55.5 49.9 460.0 51.6 66.4 P 55.1 633.1 3 Trevor Ferguson

B20 Tommy Lynch B 49.8 55.2 52.1 157.1 49.2 58.0 52.8 317.1 B20 55.2 56.2 50.9 479.4 51.7 58.8 54.3 644.2 4 Tommy Lynch

B10 Gareth Dillon B 50.8 55.5 59.9 166.2 51.1 59.9 58.2 335.4 B10 53.2 55.4 53.6 497.6 52.2 62.5 62.5 674.8 5 Gareth Dillon

B2 Tom Devaney B 51.8 57.1 58.4 167.3 53.7 58.7 57.3 337.0 B2 54.4 60.1 54.1 505.6 56.7 61.8 60.1 684.2 6 Tom Devaney

B11 Eric Patterson B 52.1 66.5 P 54.9 173.5 63.0 M 70.9 M 53.7 361.1 B11 57.0 65.6 P 53.6 537.3 54.4 62.8 62.5 717.0 7 Eric Patterson

B4 Michael Workman B 57.2 65.5 F 57.0 179.7 53.7 70.9 M 68.6 P 372.9 B4 56.2 64.0 66.5 F 559.6 56.9 67.0 62.5 746.0 8 Michael Workman

Class C Class ClassC C

C2 Sam Bowden C 45.7 50.5 46.5 142.7 51.4 50.6 47.8 292.5 C2 45.6 49.6 51.0 438.7 56.3 P 52.3 48.0 595.3 1 Sam Bowden

C1 Robin Lyons C 49.7 P 48.7 47.2 145.6 49.5 49.5 50.2 294.8 C1 45.6 53.4 P 51.2 445.0 50.6 57.7 P 47.1 600.4 2 Robin Lyons

C3 Guy Foster C 47.7 51.2 57.1 156.0 69.5 F 52.1 51.0 328.6 C3 47.8 53.8 54.2 484.4 58.3 P 53.2 52.5 648.4 3 Guy Foster

Class D Class ClassD D

D3 Paul Mooney D 48.2 52.9 52.9 154.0 51.3 53.2 50.0 308.5 D3 48.5 52.3 49.6 458.9 51.1 55.2 51.7 616.9 1 Paul Mooney

D2 Mark King D 48.1 51.3 51.2 150.6 49.4 51.1 50.7 301.8 D2 48.6 52.9 51.8 455.1 52.7 61.6 P 54.1 623.5 2 Mark King

D1 David Thompson D 47.8 51.4 52.6 151.8 51.4 53.2 50.3 306.7 D1 49.5 54.0 52.8 463.0 52.8 57.0 54.8 627.6 3 David Thompson

D5 (SE) R Allen D 59.8 P 57.2 57.6 174.6 52.0 65.9 P 61.1 353.6 D5 52.8 63.0 54.8 524.2 64.9 P 59.6 62.0 710.7 4 R Allen

D4 Raymond Donaldson D 50.1 70.1 P 57.9 P 178.1 57.4 P 62.9 P 62.4 P 360.8 D4 48.8 57.4 69.6 F 536.6 53.5 62.8 P 66.4 P 719.3 5 Raymond Donaldson

D8 George McMillan D 67.8 F 71.3 F 60.5 F 199.6 52.4 71.1 M 64.0 P 387.1 D8 52.6 63.7 56.6 560.0 55.9 63.2 P 59.2 738.3 6 George McMillan

D10 (SE) Jamie McMillan D 59.7 66.0 P 71.2 F 196.9 56.9 60.3 70.0 M 384.1 D10 (SE) 53.1 63.1 58.6 558.9 67.0 P 67.5 P 71.1 P 764.5 7 Jamie McMillan
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